रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AGARTALA

An Institute of National Importance AGARTALA – 799046 (TRIPURA)

FO42-47. F.NITA.3(4-Gen)/2018/L2

Dated: 03/01/2024

## OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of the earlier order vide No.F.NITA.52(1-QIP)/2012-13/8072-81 dated. 14/09/2015 in this regard, the duties & responsibilities of QIP Coordinator, NIT Agartala are hereby assigned to Dr. Vidyut Dey, Associate Dean (AA), NIT Agartala in addition to his other normal duties till further orders.

The concerned incumbents are requested to complete the formalities of handing over and taking over charges.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

REGISTRAR (I/C)

To, All Concerned.

Copy to;

- P.S to the Director for kind information, NIT Agartala.
- All Deans/HoDs/Sectional Heads, NIT Agartala.
- Dr. R. S. Panua, Associate Professor, Mechanical Department, NIT Agartala with a request to hand over the charge of QIP Coordinator to Dr. Vidyut Dey, Associate Dean (AA), NIT Agartala.
- The Chairman, Website and Networking, NITA for information. He is requested to upload the same in the Institute website.
- Deputy Registrar (Admin), NITA.

REGISTRA